South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 04, 2024, 02:19:14 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H*2405 (Rat #0024, Act #0218 of 1987) Joint Resolution, By M.J. Cooper, Alexander, C.D. Chamblee, B.L. Hendricks,
R.O. Kay, Martin, R.N. McLellan, J.H. Nesbitt, Rhoad, E.W. Simpson, J.J. Show and Townsend

A Joint Resolution to name the multipurpose livestock arena at Clemson University the "T. Edmond Garrison Arena" upon
its completion and dedication.

02/05/87
02/10/87
02/11/87
02/17/87
02/24/87
02/25/87
03/10/87
03/13/87
03/13/87
03/13/87
03/18/87

House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-415
Read second time HJ-464

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-494

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-546
Read second time SJ-637

Read third time and enrolled SJ-671

Ratified R 24

Signed By Governor

Effective date 03/13/87

Act No. 218

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



