## South Carolina Legislature

May 04, 2024, 02:19:14 pm

## Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H\*2405 (Rat #0024, Act #0218 of 1987) Joint Resolution, By M.J. Cooper, Alexander, C.D. Chamblee, B.L. Hendricks, R.O. Kay, Martin, R.N. McLellan, J.H. Nesbitt, Rhoad, E.W. Simpson, J.J. Snow and Townsend

A Joint Resolution to name the multipurpose livestock arena at Clemson University the "T. Edmond Garrison Arena" upon its completion and dedication.

02/05/87	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-415
02/10/87	House	Read second time HJ-464
02/11/87	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-494
02/17/87	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-546
02/24/87	Senate	Read second time SJ-637
02/25/87	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-671
03/10/87		Ratified R 24
03/13/87		Signed By Governor
03/13/87		Effective date 03/13/87
03/13/87		Act No. 218
03/18/87		Copies available